04-20-2001 

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

/U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	101681015	TS AND TRADEMARKS:	NIS UNLI				
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 22109.0013U1							
1.	Name of conveying party: Rajiv Additional names of conveying  [] YES [X] NO	Bhatnagar	2. M	Name: Va Internal Street A City: State: 1	d address of receiving party: asu Tech Limited (f/K/a Varma l Address: Address: A-25 New Friends Col New Delhi	Trafag Limited)	
				[] YES	[X] ON [X]		
3. x	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Nam	e		Other		
	Execution Date: March 24, 2001						
4. A.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  Patent Application No.(s): 09/746,651  B. Patent No.(s):				ition is:		
	Additional numbers attached?	[] YES [X] NO					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Lawrence D. Maxwell, Esq.  NEEDLE & ROSENBERG, P.C. Suite 1200, The Candler Building 127 Peachtree Street, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30303-1811 (404) 688-0770			Total nu One (1)	umber of applications and pate	ents involved:	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):					\$40.00	
	[X] Enclosed		13977	200 p	eur 1940eta Se <b>via</b>	\	
	[] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.  ***********************************						
8. Deposit account number: 14-0629							

9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg true copy of the original document.	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
	Lawrence D. Maxwell Reg. No. 35,276	7/3/0/ Date			
	Total Nu	mber of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document: 4			
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENT, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below.					
Lawrence	nce D. Maxwell	4/3/07 Date			

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 22109.0013U1



WHEREAS, I, Rajiv Bhatnagar, a citizen of India, residing at 11 Golf Links, Pali Hills, Khar, Mumbai 400052, India, have invented new and useful improvements in a "Configurable Electronic Controller" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on December 21, 2000, Serial No. 09/746,651; and

WHEREAS, Vasu Tech Limited, an Indian company of A-25 New Friends Colony, New Delhi, India 110065, has acquired and is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, Rajiv Bhatnagar, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said Vasu Tech Limited., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the International Convention arising from said application; the same for its legal representatives

and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment

sald not been made;

Governoberly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Vasu Tech Limited, its legal representatives

PATENT REEL: 011689 FRAME: 0092

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 22109.0013U1

(L.S.)

and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

Rajiv Bhatnagar

Country of India

On this O'day of O'da

Notary Public

Advocate
NOTARY PUBLIC
94, Patiala House Courts
New Delhi-119 601

My Commission Expires:\_

Rega. No. 1056/97 My Term Empires on 3-12-2003



ATTESTED

NOTARY PUBLIC

Valid out-Side India

The Sold

- 2 -

H:\apps\ss\docs\ldm\w089971.wpd

RECORDED: 04/09/2001

PATENT REEL: 011689 FRAME: 0093